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ACWR Aberdeen Carolina & Western Railway CMIZ Champion Mill NCVA North Carolina & Virginia Railroad

AR Aberdeen & Rockfish Railroad CMLX Craggy Mountain Railroad NHVX New Hope Valley Railroad

ARC Alexander Railroad CPLJ Camp Lejeune Railroad Company NS Norfolk Southern

ATLR Atlantic Railways Co. LLC CSX CSX Transportation RFCC Raleigh and Fayetteville Railroad LLC

ATW Atlantic & Western Railway CWCY Caldwell County Railroad RJCS R J Corman Railroad Co/Carolina Lines, LLC

BLU Blue Ridge Southern Railway GSM Great Smoky Mountains Railroad RSNR Red Springs & Northern Railroad

CA Chesapeake & Albemarle Railroad KNR Kinston Railroad, LLC TBRY Thermal Belt Railway

CER Charlotte Western Railroad LRS Laurinburg & Southern Railroad Company WSS Winston-Salem Southbound Railway

CF Cape Fear Railways MRSX Military Ocean Terminal Sunny Point WTRY Wilmington Terminal Railroad

CLNA Carolina Coastal Railway NCMX North Carolina Transportation Museum YVRR Yadkin Valley Railroad

Code Railroad Code Railroad Code Railroad
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Morehead City

Port of
Wilmington



 

Map inquires or revisions should be submitted to NCDOT Rail Division’s Data Analysis and Inventory Unit.  Phone: (919) 707-4121 Email: RailInventory@ncdot.gov  

NORTH CAROLINA RAILROAD DIRECTORY 
Class 1 Railroads 

Code Railroad Name & Address Contact Position Phone / Fax Email Address 

CSX 
CSX Transportation 

500 Water St 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 

John Dillard Resident Vice President - State 
Government Affairs 

(803) 748-1280 (P) 
(803) 748-1338 (F) John_Dillard@csx.com 

NS 
Norfolk Southern Corporation 

650 W. Peachtree St NW 
Atlanta, GA 30308 

Timothy Bentley Regional Vice President – Public 
Relations (804) 292-3434 Timothy.Bentley@nscorp.com  

 
Short Line Railroads and Other Rail Entities 

Code Railroad Name & Address Contact Position Phone / Fax Email Address 

ACWR 

Aberdeen, Carolina, & Western 
Railway 

967 NC Hwy 211 East 
Candor, NC 27229 

Jennifer White President (910) 974-4219 (P) 
(910) 974-4248 (F) jwhite@acwr.com 

Anthony Menzies CEO (910) 974-4219 (P) 
(910) 974-4248 (F) amenzies@acwr.com 

Ed Thum Vice President of Transportation / 
MOW 

(910) 974-4219 (P) 
(910) 974-4248 (F) ethum@acwr.com 

AR 
Aberdeen & Rockfish Railroad 

101 East Main St 
Aberdeen, NC, 28315 

Carl Hollowell President (910) 944-2341 (P) 
(910) 944-9738 (F) 

chollowell@aberdeen-
rockfish.com 

Sue McGuire Financial Manager (910) 944-2341 (P) 
(910) 944-9738 (F) 

smcguire@aberdeen-
rockfish.com 

ARC 

Alexander Railroad Company 
51 Second Ave. N 

PO Box 277 
Taylorsville, NC 28681 

Benjamin Zachary President & General Manager (828) 632-2103 (P) 
(828) 632-3179 (F) arc@arcrailroad.com 

ATLR 
Atlantic Railways Co. LLC 

571 Main St, 
Pelion, SC 29123 

John Elkin President (803) 849-4007 (C) 
(803) 756-3711 (O) jelkin@atlanticrailways.com 

ATW 

Atlantic & Western Railway 
138 South Steele St, Room L 

Sanford, NC 28315 
 

268 E Main St 
Laurens, SC 29360 

 
(Genesee & Wyoming Inc.) 

Su Son General Manager (252) 301-0508 (P) 
(910) 251-8159 (F) sson@gwrr.com 

Dale Hanshew VP of Engineering – Southern 
Region (229) 364-6259 dale.hanshew@gwrr.com 

Cole Gaster Operations Manager (919) 343-8883 (P) 
(919) 774-4621 (F) cgaster@gwrr.com 

Jamie Rowe Office Manager – Southern Region (252) 332-2778 jamie.rowe@gwrr.com 

BLU 

Blue Ridge Southern Railroad 
2364 Hendersonville Rd 

Arden, NC 28704 
(Watco Companies, LLC) 

J. Kyle Ogle General Manager (828) 490-8369 Justin.ogle@watco.com 
Brian Carnes Roadmaster (828) 782-1262 bcarnes@watcocompanies.com 

Brock Parham Track Foreman (828) 782-1912 bparham@watcocompanies.com 

CA 

Chesapeake & Albemarle Railroad 
Company 

213 N Railroad St 
Ahoskie, NC 27910 

(Genesee & Wyoming Inc.) 

Su Son General Manager (252) 301-0508 (P) 
(910) 251-8159 (F) sson@gwrr.com 

Dale Hanshew VP of Engineering – Southern 
Region (229) 364-6259 dale.hanshew@gwrr.com 

Cole Gaster Operations Manager (919) 343-8883 (P) 
(919) 774-4621 (F) cgaster@gwrr.com 

Jamie Rowe Office Manager – Southern Region (252) 332-2778 jamie.rowe@gwrr.com 

CER 

Charlotte Western Railroad 
1027 S Main St 

Joplin, MO 64801 
(Jaguar Transportation) 

Doug Patterson President (803) 577-5978 dpatterson@jag-transport.com 
Jeff Van Schaick SVP External Relations (202) 600-1612 jvan@jag-transport.com 

Sam Terral VP Commercial & Industrial 
Development (513) 317-2474 sterral@jag-transport.com 

CF 
Cape Fear Railways, Inc. 
Bldg 5-5519 Honeycutt 

Marshall Yd 

Nick Darnell Superintendent (910) 396-7683 Nick_darnell@seaboardcorp.com 

Timothy Shea Rail Department Contractor (910) 396-1919 Timothy.shea2.civ@mail.mil 

CLNA 
Carolina Coastal Railway Inc. 

1700 Black Creek Rd 
Wilson, NC 27893 

Alfred Sauer President and CEO (610) 925-1031  
ext. 201 asauer@regional-rail.com  

Alan Bridgers General Manager (252) 945 4419 Abridgers_clna@yahoo.com  
Chris Carr Operations Manager (252) 809-2849 Cjcarr_clna@yahoo.com  

CMLX 
Craggy Mountain Railroad 

436 Cedar Ln 
Arden, NC 28704 

Rocky Hollifield President (828) 808-4877 (P) 
(828) 648-7309 (F) cmlxrr@wmconnect.com 

CPLJ Camp Lejeune Railroad Company 
James Kulp Facilities Support Contracts (910) 451-0594 James.kulp@usmc.mil 
Timothy M. McCurry Marine Corps Liaison Gov Affairs (910) 451-6945 Timothy.mccurry@usmc.mil 

 

Short Line Railroads and Other Rail Entities Continued 
Code Railroad Name & Address Contact Position Phone / Fax Email Address 

CWCY 

Caldwell County Railroad 
5725 Giles Farm Rd 

Morganton, NC 28655 
(Southeast Shortlines, Inc.) 

Don McGrady President (828) 433-7409 donaldmcgrady@bellsouth.net 
Darius Barkley General Manager (828) 433-7409 Dbarkley.seslrr@gmail.com 

Olen McGrady General Manager (828) 443-5274 Omcgrady.seslrr@gmail.com 

GSM 

Great Smoky Mountains Railway 
225 Everett St, Suites G&H 

Bryson City, NC 28713 
(American Heritage Railways) 

Kim Albritton General Manager (828) 586-8811 (P) 
(828) 488-0427 (F) kalbritton@gsmr.com 

Tom Falicon Roadmaster (828) 736-4777 raildawg@gte.net 

KNR 

Kinston Railroad, LLC 
1027 S Main St 

Joplin, MO 64801 
(Jaguar Transportation) 

Doug Patterson President (803) 577-5978 dpatterson@jag-transport.com 
Jeff Van Schaick SVP External Relations (202) 600-1612 jvan@jag-transport.com 

Sam Terral VP Commercial & Industrial 
Development (513) 317-2472 sterral@jag-transport.com 

LRS 

Laurinburg & Southern Railroad 
915 S Main St 

Laurinburg, NC 28353 
(Gulf & Ohio Railways, Inc.) 

Dieter Bennett General Manager (910) 276-2811 (P) 
(910) 276-2853 (F) dgbennett@gulfandohio.com 

MRSX Military Ocean Terminal Sunny 
Point James Rupkalvis Installation Manager (910) 457-8005 James.a.rupkalvis.civ@army.mil 

NCDOT NCDOT Rail Division Casey Felder Operations & Facilities Manager (919) 707-4721 cefelder@ncdot.gov  

NCRR 
North Carolina Railroad Company 

2809 Highwoods Blvd 
Raleigh, NC 27604 

Carl Warren President (919) 954-7601 (P) 
(919) 954-7099 (F) cwarren@ncrr.com 

Catherine Knudson Chief of Staff (919) 954-7601 cknudson@ncrr.com 

NCVA 

North Carolina and Virginia 
Railroad Company 
214 N Railroad St 
Ahoskie NC 27910 

(Genesee & Wyoming Inc.) 

Su Son General Manager (252) 301-0508 (P) 
(910) 251-8159 (F) sson@gwrr.com 

Dale Hanshew VP of Engineering – Southern Region (229) 364-6259 dale.hanshew@gwrr.com 

Cole Gaster Operations Manager (919) 343-8883 (P) 
(919) 774-4621 (F) cgaster@gwrr.com 

Jamie Rowe Office Manager – Southern Region (252) 332-2778 jamie.rowe@gwrr.com 

RFCC 

Raleigh and Fayetteville Railroad 
101 RJ Corman Dr 

Nicholasville, KY 40340 
(RJ Corman Railroad Group) 

Deborah Hawley Director of Real Estate and 
Contracts (859) 881-2499 djhawley@rjcorman.com 

Melanie Heckman Funded Projects Manager (858) 881-2401 (P) 
(859) 881-2637 (F) Melanie.heckman@rjcorman.com 

William Downey Director – Government Affairs (859) 881-6898 William.downey@rjcorman.com 

RJCS 

RJ Corman Railroad Company 
101 RJ Corman Dr 

Nicholasville, KY 40340 
(RJ Corman Railroad Group) 

Deborah Hawley Director of Real Estate and 
Contracts (859) 881-2499 djhawley@rjcorman.com 

Melanie Heckman Funded Projects Manager (858) 881-2401 (P) 
(859) 881-2637 (F) Melanie.heckman@rjcorman.com 

William Downey Director – Government Affairs (859) 881-6898 William.downey@rjcorman.com 

RSNR 
Red Springs and Northern Railroad 

4001 Chapra Drive 
Wilmington, NC 28412 

Susan Cease Treasurer (910) 515-6193 scease@ec.rr.com 

TBRY 

Thermal Belt Railway 
5725 Giles Farm Rd 

Morganton, NC 28655 
(Southeast Shortlines, Inc.) 

Don McGrady President (828) 433-7409 donaldmcgrady@bellsouth.net 

Darius Barkley General Manager (828) 433-7409 Dbarkley.seslrr@gmail.com 

Olen McGrady General Manager (828) 433-7409 Omcgrady.seslrr@gmail.com 

WSS 

Winston-Salem Southbound 
Railway 

4550 Overdale Rd 
Winston-Salem, NC 27107 

Melvin Cohoon Operations Manager (336) 788-9407 (P) 
(336) 788-9085 (F) Melvin_L_Cohoon@csx.com 

Eddy Mills Assistant Operations Manager (336) 788-9407 Eddy_mills@csx.com 
Michael Finchum Communications & Signal Supervisor (336) 528-0459 Michael_finchum@csx.com 
Ben King Roadmaster - Ben_King@csx.com 

WTRY 

Wilmington Terminal Railroad Inc. 
1717 Woodbine St 

Wilmington, NC 28401 
(Genesee & Wyoming Inc.) 

Su Son General Manager (252) 301-0508 (P) 
(910) 251-8159 (F) sson@gwrr.com 

Dale Hanshew VP of Engineering – Southern Region (229) 364-6259 Dale.Hanshew@gwrr.com 

Darren Harstfield Operations Manager (336) 778-9407 (P) 
(336) 788-6055 (F) dhartsfield@gwrr.com 

YVRR 

Yadkin Valley Railroad Company 
8301 Depot St 

Rural Hall, NC 27045 
(Gulf & Ohio Railways, Inc.) 

Maury Coulthard General Manager (336) 671-1210 (P) mwc@gulfandohio.com 

Todd Burchette Regional Vice President (336) 969-6055 ctb@gulfandohio.com  
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